# OP \$990.00 468745

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM681261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as Collateral Agent		10/15/2021	Bank: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUIDEHOUSE INC. (F/K/A NAVIGANT CONSULTING, INC.)
Street Address:	1676 International Drive, Suite 800
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GUIDEHOUSE MANAGED SERVICES LLC (F/K/A NAVIGANT CYMETRIX CORPORATION; A SURVIVING ENTITY TO CARECLARITY, INC.)
Street Address:	150 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2100
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4687454	BALDRIGE AS A BLUEPRINT
Registration Number:	4466436	CAPTUREMETRIX
Registration Number:	4252586	CARECLARITY
Registration Number:	2997140	
Registration Number:	4551286	CODEMETRIX
Registration Number:	4466434	COLLECTMETRIX
Registration Number:	4447950	COMPLIANCECHECK
Registration Number:	3678287	CYMETRIX
Registration Number:	4301664	DAYLIGHT FORENSIC & ADVISORY
Registration Number:	4434603	DECISIONPOINT
Registration Number:	4483516	DYMEDEX
Registration Number:	4714833	FATCA FILTER

TRADEMARK

900649888 REEL: 007452 FRAME: 0855

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4221497	FATCA FIND
Registration Number:	2665596	GENERATION KNOWLEDGE SERVICE
Registration Number:	3539779	GKS
Registration Number:	3649850	GKS FOSSIL
Registration Number:	2662357	GKS GENERATION KNOWLEDGE SERVICE
Registration Number:	3511629	GKS GOLD
Registration Number:	3649849	GKS HYDRO
Registration Number:	4914274	GPS
Registration Number:	3421639	LCEN
Registration Number:	3500354	LOW CARBON ENERGY NETWORK
Registration Number:	3135675	MICROGADS GOLD
Registration Number:	2714796	NAVIGANT
Registration Number:	3452419	NAVIGANT
Registration Number:	5401542	NAVIGANT
Registration Number:	3456793	N^VIGANT
Registration Number:	3456794	NAVIGANT CONSULTING
Registration Number:	5118423	ORCAP
Registration Number:	2413418	PETERSON WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	3874081	PIKE RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3874082	PIKE RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3243781	PORTFOLIO DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	4018278	REVENUEMED
Registration Number:	2681252	SUMMIT BLUE
Registration Number:	3804059	THE BEST WAY FORWARD
Registration Number:	3653042	THE HUNTER GROUP
Registration Number:	4443791	TIBER GROUP
Registration Number:	4121855	VITALSTATS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-502-2600

Email: cthomas@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Courtney Thomas

**Address Line 1:** 300 S Tryon Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18876.515214

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney Thomas	
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Thomas/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2021	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Salus - Trademark Release#page1.tif		
source=Salus - Trademark Release#page2.tif		
source=Salus - Trademark Release#page3.tif		

source=Salus - Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Salus - Trademark Release#page5.tif

### **Release of Security Interest in Trademarks**

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Release") is made as of October 15, 2021, by ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Security Agreement") in favor of GUIDEHOUSE INC. (f/k/a NAVIGANT CONSULTING, INC.), a Delaware corporation, GUIDEHOUSE MANAGED SERVICES LLC (f/k/a NAVIGANT CYMETRIX CORPORATION; a surviving entity to CARECLARITY, INC.), a Delaware corporation (individually, a "Pledgor", and, collectively, the "Pledgors").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the First Lien Security Agreement in favor of the Collateral Agent, the Pledgors entered into that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 11, 2019 (the "First Lien Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement and the First Lien Security Agreement, each Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the secured parties a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Pledgor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6769/0439 and on February 4, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7180/0180; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release, terminate, discharge and relinquish the security interest and lien in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent on behalf of itself and the secured parties, hereby terminates and cancels the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement and releases, terminates, discharges and relinquishes unto each applicable Pledgor the continuing security interest in, and lien on, the Trademark Collateral and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to each applicable Pledgor, without recourse, any and all right, title and interest the Collateral Agent or the secured parties may have in, to or under to the Trademark Collateral in order to revest in each applicable Pledgor full and unencumbered title to said Trademark Collateral.

Each Pledgor, or any successor to each Pledgor (including any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as Collateral

Agent

Nan//

Yvonne Brazier

Tit. Manager, Agency Service

**REEL: 007452 FRAME: 0859** 

GUIDEHOUSE INC. (F/K/A NAVIGANT CONSULTING, INC.)

Name:

Deborah F. Ricci

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

GUIDEHOUSE MANAGED SERVICES LLC (F/K/A NAVIGANT CYMETRIX CORPORATION; A SURVIVING ENTITY TO CARECLARITY, INC.)

By:

Name: Deborah F. Ricci

Title:

Treasurer

REEL: 007452 FRAME: 0860

# SCHEDULE I

	Owner	Trademark	Appl. No./ Reg. No.
1.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	BALDRIGE AS A BLUEPRINT	4,687,454
2.	Navigant Cymetrix Corporation	CAPTUREMETRIX	4,466,436
3.	Careclarity, Inc.	CARECLARITY	4,252,586
4.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	CHEVRON DESIGN	2,997,140
5.	Navigant Cymetrix Corporation	CODEMETRIX	4,551,286
6.	Navigant Cymetrix Corporation	COLLECTMETRIX	4,466,434
7.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	COMPLIANCE CHECK	4,447,950
8.	Navigant Cymetrix Corporation	CYMETRIX	3,678,287
9.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	DAYLIGHT FORENSIC & ADVISORY	4,301,664
10.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	DECISIONPOINT	4,434,603
11.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	DYMEDEX	4,483,516
12.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	FATCA FILTER	4,714,833
13.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	FATCA FIND	4,221,497
14.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	GENERATION KNOWLEDGE SERVICE	2,665,596
15.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	GKS	3,539,779
16.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	GKS FOSSIL	3,649,850
17.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	GKS GENERATION KNOWLEDGE SERVICE & DESIGN	2,662,357
18.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	GKS GOLD	3,511,629
19.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	GKS HYDRO	3,649,849
20.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	GPS	4,914,274
21.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	LCEN	3,421,639
22.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	LOW CARBON ENERGY NETWORK	3,500,354
23.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	MICROGADS GOLD	3,135,675
24.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	NAVIGANT	2,714,796
25.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	NAVIGANT	3,452,419
26.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	NAVIGANT	5,401,542

	Owner	Trademark	Appl. No./ Reg. No.
27.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	NAVIGANT & DESIGN	3,456,793
28.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	NAVIGANT CONSULTING	3,456,794
29.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	ORCAP	5,118,423
30.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	PETERSON WORLDWIDE	2,413,418
31.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	PIKE RESEARCH	3,874,081
32.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	PIKERESEARCH & DESIGN	3,874,082
33.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	PORTFOLIO DISCOVERY	3,243,781
34.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	REVENUEMED & DESIGN (COLOR)	4,018,278
35.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	SUMMIT BLUE	2,681,252
36.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	THE BEST WAY FORWARD	3,804,059
37.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	THE HUNTER GROUP	3,653,042
38.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	TIBER GROUP	4,443,791
39.	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	VITALSTATS	4,121,855

**RECORDED: 10/15/2021**